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Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Tirol, Innsbruck, 22.10.2016

Meet name: Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Location (City): Tirol, Innsbruck  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 22.10.2016 - 22.10.2016 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: Landessportcenter Tirol Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 1 - 22. October 2016, 22.10.2016
# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 Leiter der Veranstaltung DANZL, Gisela F BSVT
2 Protokollführer STEINER, Andreas Ing. M OSV Wien Technical Crew, SR
3 Zeitnehmung
4 Ansager oder Sprecher MAGNET, Wolfgang M BSVT Speaker
5 Schiedsrichter FESSLER, Helmut M OSV Judge, SR
6 Schwimmrichter HAVA, Thomas M WI Wien Judge, SR
7 Zeitnehmer ENTACHER, Heinz M BSVT Judge
8 Zeitnehmer KRAPF, Helga F BSVT Judge
9 Zeitnehmer OBERMOSSER, Walter M BSVT Judge

10 Zeitnehmer JORDAN, Barbara F BSVT Judge
11 Zeitnehmer HELL, Frank M BSVT Judge
12 Zeitnehmer GLATZL, Hans-Jörg M BSVT Judge
13 Wendenrichter OBERMOSER, Ilona F BSVT Judge
14 Wendenrichter ANTACHER, Monika F BSVT Judge
15 Wendenrichter GLATZL, Marco M BSVT Judge

Signature secretary Signature referee
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Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Tirol, Innsbruck, 22.10.2016

Event 1 25m Freestyle Jugend S1 - S10 (Demo-Bewerb), Boys
22.10.2016 - 11:00 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

1. S7 SCHELLANDER, Michael 00 BSV Spittal 21.20 238
Österreichischer Rekord

2. S5 ROTTMANN, Kilian 08 BSV Pongau 44.04 41
DNS S5 STUTZ, Daniel 00 SC Breitenwang Special

Event 2 100m Butterfly 1998 and younger
22.10.2016 - 11:05 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

Event 3 50m Breaststroke 1998 and younger
22.10.2016 - 11:05 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

Jugend S1 - S10, Women

1. SB6 STOCKER, Anna Lena 99 BSV Spittal 1:28.46 131
2. SB8 BACHOUR, Laurine 05 VCA Salzburg 1:38.38 51

Jugend S14, Women

1. SB14 FALK, Janina 03 WAT 45.00 478
2. SB14 PLEIKNER, Julia 98 BSV Spittal 57.35 231
3. SB14 MALCHER, Saskia 99 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 1:16.41 98
4. SB14 KOPFER, Nina 02 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 1:24.81 71
5. SB14 ALLGAEUER, Jasmin 00 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 1:48.84 34

Jugend S1 - S10, Boys

1. SB6 SCHELLANDER, Michael 00 BSV Spittal 1:16.26 121

Jugend S14, Boys

1. SB14 WISCHER, Klaus 03 BSV Spittal 42.92 351
2. SB14 EBERL, Sandro 01 BSV Spittal 53.34 183
3. SB14 KOVACS, Jakob 02 WAT 1:02.92 112
4. SB14 RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 BSV Spittal 1:05.66 98
5. SB14 CABRINO, Libio 02 BSV Spittal 1:06.74 93
6. SB14 GUER, Alender 03 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 1:16.82 61

Jugend S14 - DS, Boys

1. SB14 RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 BSV Spittal 1:05.66 98
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Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Tirol, Innsbruck, 22.10.2016

Event 4 100m Backstroke Open
22.10.2016 - 11:15 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

Jugend S1 - S10, Boys

1. S5 ROTTMANN, Kilian 08 BSV Pongau 3:21.52 54 1:36.36 1:45.16
Österreichischer Jugend Rekord

Event 5 200m Freestyle Open
22.10.2016 - 11:25 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

Event 6 100m Medley 1998 and younger
22.10.2016 - 11:25 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m
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Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Tirol, Innsbruck, 22.10.2016

Meet name: Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Location (City): Tirol, Innsbruck  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 22.10.2016 - 22.10.2016 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: Landessportcenter Tirol Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 2 - 22. October 2016, 22.10.2016
# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 Leiter der Veranstaltung DANZL, Gisela F BSVT
2 Protokollführer STEINER, Andreas Ing. M OSV Wien Technical Crew, SR
3 Zeitnehmung
4 Ansager oder Sprecher MAGNET, Wolfgang M BSVT Speaker
5 Schiedsrichter FESSLER, Helmut M OSV Judge, SR
6 Schwimmrichter HAVA, Thomas M WI Wien Judge, SR
7 Zeitnehmer ENTACHER, Heinz M BSVT Judge
8 Zeitnehmer KRAPF, Helga F BSVT Judge
9 Zeitnehmer OBERMOSSER, Walter M BSVT Judge

10 Zeitnehmer JORDAN, Barbara F BSVT Judge
11 Zeitnehmer HELL, Frank M BSVT Judge
12 Zeitnehmer GLATZL, Hans-Jörg M BSVT Judge
13 Wendenrichter OBERMOSER, Ilona F BSVT Judge
14 Wendenrichter ANTACHER, Monika F BSVT Judge
15 Wendenrichter GLATZL, Marco M BSVT Judge

Signature secretary Signature referee
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Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Tirol, Innsbruck, 22.10.2016

Event 7 Boys, 25m Backstroke Jugend S1 - S10 (Demo-Bewerb)
22.10.2016 - 12:30 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

1. S5 ROTTMANN, Kilian 08 BSV Pongau 49.04 39
Österreichischer Rekord

Event 8 100m Breaststroke 1998 and younger
22.10.2016 - 12:30 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

Jugend S14, Women

1. SB14 FALK, Janina 03 WAT 1:34.48 538 44.98 49.50
Österreichischer Rekord

Jugend S14, Boys

1. SB14 WISCHER, Klaus 03 BSV Spittal 1:34.48 341 44.79 49.69
2. SB14 GUER, Alender 03 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 2:54.88 54 1:19.50 1:35.38

Event 9 50m Butterfly 1998 and younger
22.10.2016 - 12:40 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

Event 10 50m Freestyle 1998 and younger
22.10.2016 - 12:40 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

Jugend S1 - S10, Women

1. S7 STOCKER, Anna Lena 99 BSV Spittal 52.85 215
2. S8 BACHOUR, Laurine 05 VCA Salzburg 1:44.93 24

Jugend S14, Women

1. S14 FALK, Janina 03 WAT 33.93 527
2. S14 PLEIKNER, Julia 98 BSV Spittal 47.47 192
3. S14 MALCHER, Saskia 99 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 58.47 103
4. S14 KOPFER, Nina 02 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 1:19.19 41
5. S14 ALLGAEUER, Jasmin 00 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 1:49.15 16

Jugend S1 - S10, Boys

1. S7 SCHELLANDER, Michael 00 BSV Spittal 46.79 207
2. S6 PROHART, Lukas 01 BSV Spittal 57.96 120
3. S5 ROTTMANN, Kilian 08 BSV Pongau 1:42.77 30

DNS S5 STUTZ, Daniel 00 SC Breitenwang Special
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Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Tirol, Innsbruck, 22.10.2016

Event 10, 50m Freestyle

Jugend S14, Boys

1. S14 WISCHER, Klaus 03 BSV Spittal 39.92 233
2. S14 EBERL, Sandro 01 BSV Spittal 43.14 184
3. S14 KOVACS, Jakob 02 WAT 47.94 134
4. S14 CABRINO, Libio 02 BSV Spittal 58.07 76
5. S14 RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 BSV Spittal 1:01.97 62
6. S14 GUER, Alender 03 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 1:17.38 32

DNS S14 GAJIC, Stefan 00 WAT

Jugend S14 - DS, Boys

1. S14 RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 BSV Spittal 1:01.97 62

Event 11 25m Breaststroke Jugend S1 - S10 (Demo-Bewerb), Boys
22.10.2016 - 12:55 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

Event 12 50m Backstroke 1998 and younger
22.10.2016 - 12:55 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

Jugend S1 - S10, Women

1. S7 STOCKER, Anna Lena 99 BSV Spittal 1:08.88 182

Jugend S14, Women

1. S14 FALK, Janina 03 WAT 42.78 405
2. S14 PLEIKNER, Julia 98 BSV Spittal 59.68 149
3. S14 MALCHER, Saskia 99 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 1:20.99 60
4. S14 ALLGAEUER, Jasmin 00 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 1:23.81 54

Jugend S1 - S10, Boys

1. S7 SCHELLANDER, Michael 00 BSV Spittal 1:04.29 130
2. S5 ROTTMANN, Kilian 08 BSV Pongau 1:40.59 42

Event 13 100m Freestyle 1998 and younger
22.10.2016 - 13:05 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

Jugend S1 - S10, Women

1. S7 STOCKER, Anna Lena 99 BSV Spittal 2:06.20 157 57.42 1:08.78

Jugend S14, Women

1. S14 FALK, Janina 03 WAT 1:14.51 548 36.28 38.23
2. S14 PLEIKNER, Julia 98 BSV Spittal 1:48.04 180 51.34 56.70
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Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Tirol, Innsbruck, 22.10.2016

Event 13, 100m Freestyle

Jugend S1 - S10, Boys

1. S7 SCHELLANDER, Michael 00 BSV Spittal 1:52.54 154 51.51 1:01.03
2. S6 PROHART, Lukas 01 BSV Spittal 2:14.16 116 1:02.37 1:11.79

Jugend S14, Boys

1. S14 KOVACS, Jakob 02 WAT 2:10.12 70 50.30 1:19.82
DNS S14 GAJIC, Stefan 00 WAT

Event 14 4 x 50m Freestyle Open
22.10.2016 - 13:20 S14 Results

Rank Time Pkt.

ÖJM, Boys

1. BSV Spittal 1 BSV Spittal 3:30.51
RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 1:07.34 CABRINO, Libio 02 58.89
EBERL, Sandro 01 43.97 WISCHER, Klaus 03 40.31

EXH BSV Spittal 4 BSV Spittal 4:18.84
STOCKER, Anna Lena 99 52.63 PROHART, Lukas 01 1:03.67
ROTTMANN, Kilian 08 1:36.06 SCHELLANDER, Michael 00 46.48

Event 15 4 x 50m Freestyle Open
22.10.2016 - 13:20 34 Pkt. Results

Rank Time Pkt.
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Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Tirol, Innsbruck, 22.10.2016

10 of 15 EventsBest performance by points
Points: Handicap

Men

1. WISCHER, Klaus 03 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 42.92 351
2. SCHELLANDER, Michael 00 BSV Spittal/Drau 25m Freestyle 21.20 238
3. EBERL, Sandro 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 43.14 184
4. KOVACS, Jakob 02 ASKOe LV WAT 50m Freestyle 47.94 134
5. PROHART, Lukas 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 57.96 120
6. RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:05.66 98
7. CABRINO, Libio 02 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:06.74 93
8. GUER, Alender 03 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Breaststroke 1:16.82 61
9. ROTTMANN, Kilian 08 BSV Pongau 100m Backstroke 3:21.52 54

Women

1. FALK, Janina 03 ASKOe LV WAT 100m Freestyle 1:14.51 548
2. PLEIKNER, Julia 98 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 57.35 231
3. STOCKER, Anna Lena 99 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 52.85 215
4. MALCHER, Saskia 99 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Freestyle 58.47 103
5. KOPFER, Nina 02 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Breaststroke 1:24.81 71
6. ALLGAEUER, Jasmin 00 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Backstroke 1:23.81 54
7. BACHOUR, Laurine 05 VCA Salzburg 50m Breaststroke 1:38.38 51
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Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Tirol, Innsbruck, 22.10.2016

Medal Statistics 10 of 15 Events

Men Women All
Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Total

1. BSV Spittal BSVSP AUT 11 4 - 4 4 - 15 8 - 23
2. WAT WAT AUT 1 - 2 5 - - 6 - 2 8
3. BSV Pongau BSVP AUT 2 2 1 - - - 2 2 1 5
4. VCA Salzburg VCAS AUT - - - - 2 - - 2 - 2
5. IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg IKAD AUT - 1 - - - 3 - 1 3 4
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Ö.  Jugend Meisterschaften 2016
Tirol, Innsbruck, 22.10.2016

Multi-Medalists 9 of 13 Events
Without relay events

Place  Name YB Nation Club Gold Silver Bronze Total

1. FALK, Janina 03 AUT ASKOe LV WAT 5 - - 5
 SCHELLANDER, Michael 00 AUT BSV Spittal/Drau 5 - - 5

3. STOCKER, Anna Lena 99 AUT BSV Spittal/Drau 4 - - 4
4. WISCHER, Klaus 03 AUT BSV Spittal/Drau 3 - - 3
5. ROTTMANN, Kilian 08 AUT BSV Pongau 2 2 1 5
6. RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 AUT BSV Spittal/Drau 2 - - 2
7. KOVACS, Jakob 02 AUT ASKOe LV WAT 1 - 2 3
8. PLEIKNER, Julia 98 AUT BSV Spittal/Drau - 4 - 4
9. BACHOUR, Laurine 05 AUT VCA Salzburg - 2 - 2

 EBERL, Sandro 01 AUT BSV Spittal/Drau - 2 - 2
 PROHART, Lukas 01 AUT BSV Spittal/Drau - 2 - 2

12. MALCHER, Saskia 99 AUT IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg - - 3 3
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